Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE(04-12-		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comr	nissioner of			ched original o	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party Bravo Company [] Individual(s) [X] General Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying partors [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: March 26, 2	(ies): [] Associat [] Limited F ty(ies) attached? [] Merger [] Change (Partnership [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and Name: The Address: 2 City: Jericl [] Individ [] Associ [] Genera [] Limited [] Corpor [X] Other []	address of re Independent OO Quadrangle No State: New ual(s) citizens ation Independent Partnership Partnership ration-State Limited Liabilit Designation is attal	ty Company-Delaware e United States, a domestic
			Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or A. Trademark/Service Mark App Mark MAXIMUM FILM THE INDEPENDENTS IFC RANT BRAVO'S INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL IFC I THE INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL & Design I THE INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL & Design I THE INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL & Design IFC 5. Name and address of par concerning document shown and shown and shown are concerning document shown and concerning document shown are concerning document s	Serial No. 75/122,2 76/005,6 75/781,1 75/777,5 75,254,9 75/254,9 75/254,9 Addity to whom corrould be mailed:	96 85 68 35 70 72 71 68 tional numbers at respondence	Date 3/2 I hereby cer fee was de addressed Patents, Wa to Addresse Name (Print tached? [] Yes [] 6. Total num registration 7. Total fee [X] Enclos [X] Any are to be consequently seed to be consequ	MAIL CERTIFK 27/01 Lat tify that, on the date posited with the U.S for delivery to the ashington, DC 2023 e" service. A V 15 X] No aber of applications involved: (37 CFR 3.41 red):\$215 ing the enclosed is authorized posit account
04/11/2001 DBYRNE 00000048 7512	22296		· ·		page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481	40.00 OP				
true copy of the original o	edge and belief, document.	the foregoing	y 7 M	lhi	March 27, 2001 Date
Total	s including co	ver sheet, attac	hments, and o	document: 3	
Mail documents to be records	ed with required Commissioner	of Patents &	formation to: Trademarks, Bo n, D.C. 20231	ox Assignment	ts

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0497

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Bravo Company**, a general partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1111 Stewart Avenue, Bethpage, New York 11714, hereinbelow called "Assignor", has intended to use the following trademarks/service marks in commerce and has filed applications for registration indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use of such marks under §\$1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, as shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, The Independent Film Channel LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Jericho Quadrangle, Jericho, New York 11753, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Bravo Company to which these trademark/service mark applications pertain, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks/service marks and the pending intent-to-use trademark/service mark applications;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks/service marks, pending intent-to-use trademark/service mark applications and any goodwill symbolized thereby.

Dated: Marh 26, 6001

By to Id I en

BRAVO COMPANY

Print Name: Kathleen Dore

Print Title: President

M:\2678\8D608\EES4783.FRM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
	T(100 00)	00/07/00
MAXIMUM FILM	76/122,296	09/05/00
THE INDEPENDENTS	76/005,685	03/21/00
IFC RANT	75/781,168	08/20/99
BRAVO'S INDEPENDENT		
FILM CHANNEL	75/777,535	08/16/99
IFC	75/254,970	03/10/97
I THE INDEPENDENT		02/40/08
FILM CHANNEL & Design	75/254,972	03/10/97
I THE INDEPENDENT FILM CHANNEL & Design	75/254,971	03/10/97
<u> </u>	·	
IFC	75/254,968	03/10/97

M:\2678\8D608\EES4893.WPD

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0499